

## **NWCCD Mission**

NWCCD welcomes all learners, empowers student success, and encourages and strengthens community development.

## NORTHERN WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## Joint Board Meeting NWCCD Board of Trustees & Sheridan College Foundation Board Friday, April 11, 2025, 11:30 a.m. Sheridan College – Thorne Rider Campus Center – Room 008

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Introductions and Photo Bob Berger
  - a. Watt Foundation Board of Directors
- 4. Report from Sheridan College Sheridan College President, Dr. Walt Tribley
- 5. Economic Value of Sheridan College Dr. Walt Tribley & AVP Rob Briggs
- 6. Report from Sheridan College Foundation
  - a. Board Chair Bob Berger
  - b. Student Support Jen Crouse
    - i. Housing Fundraising Campaign Update
    - ii. Scholarship Process Review

## 7. Upcoming Sheridan College Foundation Events

- April 13 Alumni Bowling Event
- April 24 Thickman Faculty Lecture Rachel Kristiansen "The Secret Lives of Cats"
- May 7 Distinguished Alum Reception
- May 15 Sage High School Gala SC Scholarship Presentation
- May 23 Golf For Knowledge in Johnson County
- 8. Public Comments
- 9. Old Business None
- 10. New Business None
- 11. Adjourn

The next regular meeting of the NWCCD Board of Trustees is on Tuesday, April 15 at 5:30pm in the Whitney Center for the Arts, room 235.